
Moores Hill Cross Country Invitational
Moore Hill, IN
Aug. 14, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 South Ripley 34 3 4 5 10 12 15 17 20:30.9 2:10.5
2 Lawrenceburg 37 1 2 9 11 14 18 19 20:26.1 3:01.2
3 South Decatur 50 6 7 8 13 16 21:25.9 1:54.1

Incomplete Teams: South Dearborn

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. South Ripley
3 Luke Bradley, 10 19:17.2
4 Hayden Hooten, 12 19:58.8
5 Joseph Davis, 12 20:33.5
10 Bradley Leach, 10 21:17.1
12 Evan Eaglin, 11 21:27.6
15 Ryan Gorrell, 12 22:18.2
17 Jordan Davis, 9 24:49.4

Total Time = 1:42:34.2     Total Places = 34

2. Lawrenceburg
1 Gabriel Hensley, 12 18:51.5
2 Grant Hensley, 12 18:56.3
9 Nicholas Morgan, 12 21:10.3
11 Andrew Bosch, 11 21:19.3
14 Buddy Haase, 10 21:52.7
18 Brock Barry, 10 27:48.7
19 Jack Vowell, 11 28:01.0

Total Time = 1:42:10.1     Total Places = 37

3. South Decatur
6 Conner Newby, 11 20:41.1
7 Donovan Hale, 11 20:51.4
8 Chase Kalli, 12 21:09.3
13 Jack Hamilton, 12 21:52.6
16 Damian Jackson, 12 22:35.1

Total Time = 1:47:09.5     Total Places = 50



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Gabriel Hensley, 12 18:51.5 Lawrenceburg
2 2 Grant Hensley, 12 18:56.3 Lawrenceburg
3 3 Luke Bradley, 10 19:17.2 South Ripley
4 Adam Bruner, 12 19:39.2 South Dearborn
5 4 Hayden Hooten, 12 19:58.8 South Ripley
6 5 Joseph Davis, 12 20:33.5 South Ripley
7 6 Conner Newby, 11 20:41.1 South Decatur
8 7 Donovan Hale, 11 20:51.4 South Decatur
9 8 Chase Kalli, 12 21:09.3 South Decatur
10 9 Nicholas Morgan, 12 21:10.3 Lawrenceburg
11 10 Bradley Leach, 10 21:17.1 South Ripley
12 11 Andrew Bosch, 11 21:19.3 Lawrenceburg
13 12 Evan Eaglin, 11 21:27.6 South Ripley
14 13 Jack Hamilton, 12 21:52.6 South Decatur
15 14 Buddy Haase, 10 21:52.7 Lawrenceburg
16 15 Ryan Gorrell, 12 22:18.2 South Ripley
17 16 Damian Jackson, 12 22:35.1 South Decatur
18 17 Jordan Davis, 9 24:49.4 South Ripley
19 18 Brock Barry, 10 27:48.7 Lawrenceburg
20 19 Jack Vowell, 11 28:01.0 Lawrenceburg


